

DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER (P)-9
THROUGH DY. S.E. (PROJ.)W-VI
 CHANDRAWAL WW-II, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-110054 PH: 011-23814133, E-mail: eepw6.djb@nic.in

SHORT NOTICE No. 04 (2022-23)
 Tender ID - 2022_DJB_222959_1

Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Tender fee (Rs.)	Date of release of tender in e-procurement solution	Last date/time of receipt of tender through e-procurement solution
Installation of Tube wells for augmentation of water supply through extraction of ground water, construction of tube well rooms and laying water lines network in Okhla WTP complex.	1,68,29,514/-	5,31,000/-	1500/-	26.05.2022 6:00 PM onward	06.06.2022, upto 3:00 PM
Civil Work	97,18,554/-				
E&M Work	70,10,960/-				
Total	2,65,48,068/-				

The complete details can be seen on website <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>. The tender has been uploaded on website.

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
 Advt. No. J.S.V. 144(2022-23)

Sd/- (S.P. Singh)
 Dy. S.E. (Project)W-VI
 9650291594

"STOP CORONA: Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

RailTel
 (A Government of India Undertaking)
 CIN No. L54202DL2000GO107905

Tender No. RCIL_ER_2022-23
 1376-1378, Dated : 26.05.2022

RailTel Eastern Region invites e-tenders from eligible bidders for the work of "Hiring of Last Mile RF Connectivity of various Capacities in various locations of Odisha State for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region for Delivery of ILL Connectivity 30 DHGs & 314 BHGs for a period of 3 years".

Tender Notice/ Tender Document is available on www.railtelindia.com and <https://www.ireps.gov.in>. All future Addendum/ corrigendum etc. will be uploaded on RailTel website and IREPS Portal only.

While care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

RAMGOPAL POLYTEX LIMITED
 CIN: L17110MH1981PLC024145 Website: www.ramgopalpolytex.com
 Email: rpcompliance@ramgopalpolytex.com, Tel: 022-22834838 Fax: 022-22851085
 REGD. OFFICE: Greenex Clearing House, B-1.2 & 3, Gosrani Compound, Rehal Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302
 CORP. OFFICE: 701, Tulsiani Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022
 (Rs. in Lacs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2022	Quarter ended 31/03/2021	Year ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	212.50	92.48	830.41	317.27
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.61)	8.17	(45.58)	31.96
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.61)	8.17	(45.58)	31.96
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.61)	6.84	(45.58)	30.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(523.40)	122.87	(538.03)	147.43
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63
7	Other Equity			(14.44)	523.59
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)				
	Basic and diluted (not annualised)	(0.27)	0.05	(0.31)	0.21

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31/03/2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ramgopalpolytex.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ramgopal Polytex Limited
 Sd/-
SANJAY JATIA
 Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00913405)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 26, 2022

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL INDIA LIMITED
 (CIN: L2411MH2000PLC124224)
 Regd. Office: Building No. 1, Ground Floor, Shant Manor CHS Ltd., Chakravarti Ashok 'X' Road, Kandivli (East), Mumbai - 400 101

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022
 (₹ in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For the Quarter Ended 31st March, 2022	For the Quarter Ended 31st March, 2021	For the Year Ended 31st March, 2022	For the Year Ended 31st March, 2021	For the Quarter Ended 31st March, 2022	For the Quarter Ended 31st March, 2021	For the Year Ended 31st March, 2022	For the Year Ended 31st March, 2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	6,650.18	5,338.55	30,635.73	26,426.50	6,650.55	5,342.84	30,645.99	26,449.06
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,040.95	612.87	5,858.20	4,531.24	1,041.34	614.12	5,757.31	4,532.99
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	747.13	542.14	4,337.33	3,452.97	746.53	540.98	4,235.45	3,454.06
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	772.06	576.46	4,364.58	3,465.86	769.16	570.98	4,259.29	3,470.04
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- per Equity Share)	4,991.46	4,991.46	4,991.46	4,991.46	4,991.46	4,991.46	4,991.46	4,991.46
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings per share of ₹10/- each [not annualised] (₹) *	*1.50	*1.09	8.69	6.92	*1.50	*1.08	8.49	6.92

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.sumichem.co.in and also on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

Sumitomo Chemical India Limited
 Chetan Shah
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00488127

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 27th May, 2022

One International Center Private Limited
 (formerly Indiabulls Real Estate Company Private Limited)
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U70101HR2005PTC07759
 Registered Office : Plot No. 448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase-V, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022
 (Rs. in millions)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		For Year ended	
	31 March 2022	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021
	(Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	(Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1. Total income from operations	370.78	689.27	1,868.26	2,827.05
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, and exceptional items)	(461.03)	225.12	(621.31)	258.98
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(461.03)	225.12	(3,589.78)	258.98
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(130.99)	293.79	(3,289.93)	379.29
5. Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(130.98)	293.78	(3,289.92)	379.28
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	38.34	38.34	38.34	38.34
7. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	544.06	3,833.98	544.06	3,833.98
8. Net Worth*	582.40	3,872.32	582.40	3,872.32
9. Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	25,750.17	28,963.70	25,750.17	28,963.70
10. Debt Equity Ratio**	44.21	7.48	44.21	7.48
11. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualized, except for the year ended 31 March 2021 and 31 March 2022) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(34.17)	76.63	(858.10)	98.93
12. Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
13. Debt Service Coverage Ratio***	0.28	0.68	0.51	0.84
14. Interest Service Coverage Ratio****	0.38	0.81	0.66	1.03

* Net Worth = Equity Share Capital + Reserves
 **Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/(Equity + Reserves)
 ***Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Interest and Tax/(Interest# + Principal Repayment)
 ****Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Interest and Tax/Interest Expense#
 # Interest expense includes interest capitalized

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for Financial Year ended 31st March, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.oneinternationalcenter.com.

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27th May, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Tarsons Products Limited
 Sanjive Sehgal
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 00787232

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 27th May, 2022

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Tarsons Products Private Limited)
 CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510
 Registered office : Martin Burn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP- 3, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata-700091
 Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022
 (₹ in million (except per share data))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
1.	Revenue from Operations	849.39	706.61	675.59	3,007.94	2,289.11	849.39	706.61	675.59	3,007.94	2,289.11
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax	392.24	288.82	315.57	1,349.89	924.34	392.24	288.82	315.57	1,349.89	924.34
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax	294.63	214.73	235.57	1,006.64	688.70	294.63	214.73	235.57	1,006.64	688.70
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	297.26	214.54	235.93	1,008.70	687.68	297.26	214.54	235.93	1,008.70	687.68
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹2 each)	106.41	106.41	1.92	106.41	1.92	106.41	106.41	1.92	106.41	1.92
6.	Other Equity	-	-	-	4,791.89	2,441.46	-	-	-	4,791.89	2,441.46
7.	Earning Per Share (face value of ₹ 2 each share)										
	Basic	5.69	4.14	4.59	19.46	13.43	5.69	4.14	4.59	19.46	13.43
	Diluted	5.69	4.14	4.59	19.46	13.43	5.69	4.14	4.59	19.46	13.43

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for Financial Year ended 31st March, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com.

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27th May, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Tarsons Products Limited
 Sanjive Sehgal
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 00787232

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 27th May, 2022

FORCE MOTORS LIMITED
 CIN L34102PN1958PLC011172
 Regd. Office : Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035, INDIA.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022.

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (₹ IN LAKHS)	
		31 March 2022	31 March 2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,24,042	1,98,819
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	(12,964)	(17,585)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional items	(12,964)	(17,585)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(9,099)	(12,354)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8,328)	(11,372)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,318	1,318
7.	Other Equity	1,73,469	1,82,465
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per Share) Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in ₹)	(69.13)	(93.83)

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION :

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE (₹ IN LAKHS)				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31 March 2022	31 Dec. 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	88,138	77,778	61,243	3,24,004	1,98,782
2.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(6,057)	(6,128)	(7,795)	(11,335)	(16,427)
3.	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(3,998)	(3,990)	(4,998)	(7,460)	(11,186)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(3,866)	(3,849)	(4,989)	(6,695)	(10,205)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.forcemotors.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 PRASAN FIRODIA
 Managing Director

Place : Pune
 Date : 27 May 2022

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
 For BHARAT RASAYAN LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (S.N. GUPTA)
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00024660

NEW DELHI
 MAY 26, 2022

Bharat Rasayan Limited
 CIN: L24119DL1989PLC036264
 Regd. Office: 1501, Vikram Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008
 Email: investors.brl@bharatgroup.co.in Website: www.bharatgroup.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022
 (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	44,478	33,544	26,981	1,30,115	1,09,200	44,478	33,544	26,981	1,30,115	1,09,200
Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	8,441	6,418	6,085	23,876	21,722	8,442	6,418	6,042	23,761	21,663
Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	8,340	6,138	6,084	23,482	21,596	8,341	6,138	6,041	23,367	21,537
Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	6,454	4,588	4,722	17,713	16,447	6,455	4,588	4,679	17,598	16,388
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	6,446	4,587	4,768	17,701	16,440	6,447	4,587	4,725	17,586	16,381
Equity Share Capital@ [4155268 shares of ₹ 10/- each]	415.52	415.52	424.87	415.52	424.87	415.52	415.52	424.87	415.52	424.87
Earning per share (of ₹ 10/- each) [*Not annualised]										
- Basic	155.32 *	110.42 *	111.14 *	426.29	387.11	155.35 *	110.42 *	110.13 *	423.52	385.72
- Diluted	155.32 *	110.42 *	111.14 *	426.29	387.11	155.35 *	110.42 *	110.13 *	423.52	385.72

Note: The above Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under applicable Regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.bharatgroup.co.in) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited where the Company's shares are listed (www.nseindia.com).

The above Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and twelve months ended March 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 26, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.

The Company had bought back 93,472 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each from the shareholders of the Company during the quarter ended 30th June, 2021. Hence, the existing Paid-up & Issued Share Capital of the Company has been reduced from ₹ 4,24,87,400/-, comprising 42,48,740 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each to ₹ 4,15,52,680/- comprising 41,55,268 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each.

The abovesaid Audited Financial Results is furnished by the Statutory Auditors and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company as required under applicable Regulation of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.

The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended final dividend @15%, i.e. ₹ 1.50 per equity share of nominal value of ₹ 10/- for the year ended on 31st March, 2022, which will be paid by the Company, if approved by the shareholders in their forthcoming Annual General Meeting.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
 For BHARAT RASAYAN LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (S.N. GUPTA)
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00024660

NEW DELHI
 MAY 26, 2022